Substitute fuses for the NIHON AIRPAX brand
Pitch Diam. Pitch Diam.
QAD25-50 50 250GAR50 50
QAD25-75 70 250GAR75 75
QAD25-100 100 250GAR100 100
QAD25-150 150 250GAR150 150
QAD25-200 200 250GAR200 200
QAD25-250 250 250GAR250 250
QAC25-30 30 250GAR50 50
QAC25-50 50 250GAR50 50
QAC25-75 75 250GAR75 75
QAC25-100 100 250GAR100 100
QAC25-150 150 250GAR150 150
QAC25-200 200 250GAR200 200
QAC25-250 250 250GAR250 250
QAC25-300 300 250GAR300 300
QAC25-400 400 250GAR400 400
QAC25-500 500 250GAR500 500
QAC25-600 600 250GAR600 600
QAC50-30 30 500GAR30 30
QAC50-50 50 500GAR50 50
QAC50-75 75 500GAR75 75
QAC50-100 100 500GAR100 100
QAC50-150 150 500GAR150 150
QAC50-200 200 500GAR200 200
QAC50-250 250 500GAR250 250
QAC50-300 300 500GAR300 300
QAC50-400 400 500GAR400 400
QAC50-500 500 500GAR500 500
QAC50-600 600 500GAR600 600
QAB12-50 50 250GAR50 50
QAB12-75 75 250GAR75 75
QAB12-100 100 250GAR100 100
QAB12-150 150 250GAR150 150
QAB12-200 200 250GAR200 200
QAB12-250 250 250GAR250 250
QAB12-300 300 250GAR300 300
HQA12-350 350 250GAR400 400
HQA12-400 400 250GAR400 400
HQA12-500 500 250GAR500 500
HQA12-600 600 250GAR600 600
HQA12-800 800 250GAR800 800 φ13
HQA12-1000 1000 125SPF1000S 125 1000
Cylinder
length = 53
M12TAP Square
QAB25-50 50 250GAR50 50
QAB25-75 75 250GAR75 75
QAB25-100 100 250GAR100 100
QAB25-150 150 250GAR150 150
QAB25-200 200 250GAR200 200
QAB25-300 300 65 10×15 250GAR300 300 71 φ11
QA25-15 15 800CF-15UL 15
QA25-20 20 800CF-20UL 20
QA25-25 25 800CF-25UL 25
QA25-30 30 800CF-30UL 30
QA40-100 100 500GAR100 100
QA40-150 150 500GAR150 150
QA40-200 200 500GAR200 200
QA40-250 250 500GAR250 250 93 φ11
QA60-150 AC600 150 102 9×17 F70P-150 700 150 92 8.5×11
* The substitute products that equal or resemble the teminal shapes, installation dimensions and rated
   voltage/current are listed.  Please check the product specifications in the HINODE and NIHON AIRPAX catalogues.
* If the fuse replacement is made by someone other than the circuit developer, Hinode will not be responsible for
   the operation.  Even it is made by the circuit developer, please make sure that the replacement fuse you select is
   suitable and matches current requirements.  Safety and security in design and use are the user's responsibility.
* NIHON AIRPAX is not connected in any way with the data displayed here.  Please send all inquires to HINODE..
Rated
current
rms(A)
Installation dimensions Terminal
shape
φ11
φ9.5
φ11
Rated
voltage
φ10
Model
Rated
voltage
Rated current
rms(A)
Installation dimensions Terminal
shape
Model
Cylinder
Center blade
Center blade
Center blade
74
57
φ1059
250 71
AC500/600
89
89
89
φ9.5
58
60
71
φ11
φ13
NIHON AIRPAX brand fuses HINODE equivalent fuses
Cylinder
length = 50
95
AC125
AC125
AC250
AC250
AC250/125
AC250/125
AC400
57
Terminal diam.
=φ15
Max. diameter
=φ19
9×17
Center blade
Cylinder
9×17
9×14
Center blade
9×14
φ11
93 φ11
φ8.5 250 59
250
500
91
500
91
250
660
Cylinder
length = 51
93
φ10
φ10
Terminal diam.
=φ14.6
Max. diameter
=φ14.6
250
59
φ10
71
φ11
59 φ10
Issued on Jan. 26, 2009
Revised on Nov. 24, 2009
Issued by HINODE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
TEL：03-3860-8661 FAX：03-3860-8660